HARYANA GOVERNMENT TECHNICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to fix a fee structure @ Rs.40000/per annum per student for all the Government Engineering Colleges in the State Viz.
Ch. Devi Lal State Institute of Engineering & Technology, Panniwala Mota (Sirsa),
Ch. Ranbir Singh State Institute of Engineering & Technology, Silani Kesho (Jhajjar),
Rao Birender Singh State Institute of Engineering & Technology, Zainabad (Rewari)
and Government Engineering College Nilokheri (Karnal) (to be renamed as State
Institute of Engineering & Technology, Nilokheri) from the Session 2017-2018.
Details are given below:-

Sr. No.	Fee Structure Component	Fee Structure of four Government Engineering Colleges in the State (Rupees per Annum Per Student)
1	Tuition Fee	30,000/-
2	Student Fund	3000.00
3	Seminar/Conference etc	500.00
4	Student Aid Fund	500.00
5	Caution Money	500.00
6	Lab. Devolopment, Internet, Placement, Councilling, Training	2500.00
7	Admission/Enrolment Fee	
8	Examination Fee	1000.00 (as per University)
9	Migration/Continuing Fee	
10	Sports/Youth Welfare Magazine Medical/NSS, 1 Card etc.	2000.00
	Total	40000/-

Dated Chandigarh, The 05 .06.2017 ANIL MALIK
Principal Secretary to Government Haryana
Technical Education Department

JD/College

Endst. No. 44/45/2017-4TE

Dated, Chandigarh the 12.06.2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.

Panchkula w.r.t. their single file Diary No. FT-3634 dated 06.06.2017. Single file of department is also returned herewith.

- 3. The Director Principal, Government Engineering College Nilokheri.
- 4. The Director Principal, Ch. Devi Lal State Institute of Engineering & Technology, Panniwala Mota (Sirsa).
- 5. The Director Principal, Ch. Ranbir Singh State Institute of Engineering & Technology, Silani Kesho (Jhajjar).
- 6. The Director Principal, Rao Birender Singh State Institute of Engineering & Technology, Zainabad (Rewari).

Superintendent, Technical Education for Principal Secretary to Government Haryana Technical Education Department 2

DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. 905-09

/Colleges

Dated: 12/06/2017

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. Joint Director (HSTES).
- 2. Joint Director (Dev.).
- 3. Sr. Accounts Officer, DTE.
- 4. PA/DTE.
- 5. Deputy Director (IT) to host the letter on the departmental web-site.

Deputy Director for Director General Technical Education Haryana, Panchkula